



BID ITEM #26-182
Boykin Road Improvements Project
ADDENDUM #001
ANSWERS TO BIDDER'S QUESTIONS

TO: All Bidders

CC: Tywana Scott, Procurement Assurance Analyst
Tameka Williams, Augusta Recreation and Parks Department

FROM: Andy Penick, Procurement Director *AGP*

DATE: Monday, June 10, 2026

BID DUE: Tuesday, August 18, 2026 at 3:00 p.m.

This Addendum #001 Answers to Bidder's Questions shall form a part of the referenced Bid item and any agreement entered into in connection therewith equally as if bound into the original document. Please acknowledge receipt of all Addenda on Exhibit A of the Bid Solicitation Document. Questions and Answers are listed below;

Response to Questions:

1. **Question:** In the "Introduction and Clarification to Scope of Service," Item No. 6 states that the Contractor is to prioritize the grant-funded portion of the Project. Can the Owner provide a list of the items covered by the INODIC grant?

Response:

Refer to Item No. 6, "Project Schedule and Grant-Funded Work," of the Rebid Clarifications and Design Intent for Boykin Road Park Improvements.

The entire Project, including all bid items and Work included within the Project scope, is eligible for INODIC grant funding. Therefore, there is no separate list of grant-eligible items. The limiting factor is the grant-funding deadline. INODIC grant funds may be used only for otherwise eligible Work completed and accepted on or before October 31, 2026. Work completed after October 31, 2026, may remain required under the Contract but will not be eligible for payment or reimbursement from INODIC grant funds.

References to "a portion of the Project" and the "grant-funded portion of the Work" refer to the portion of the Project that can be completed and accepted by October 31, 2026. Those phrases do not limit grant eligibility to particular bid items or categories of Work.

The Contractor shall prioritize and sequence the Work and provide a construction schedule demonstrating how the greatest feasible portion of the Project will be completed and accepted by October 31, 2026.

2. Please advise on the following information pertaining to the above RFQs. The following information is not compiled in the Augusta Blueprint packets.

1. Work Scope
2. City and state documents
3. A sequential list of documents needed to complete the proposal packet

RESPONSE: Augusta Blueprint has added the specification document

Please acknowledge addendum in your submittal

Andy Penick

Andy Penick, Director

END ADDENDUM